LMX2485 with Active Filter Using LM6211
Evaluation Board Operating Instructions
National Semiconductor Corporation
Wireless Communications, RF Products Group
2900 Semiconductor Dr.
M/S A2-600
Santa Clara, CA, 95052-8090
LMX2485LM6211SLEFPEBI  Rev 11.02.2006

-- Ftest/LD
-  C2pIF, C3_IF, C8, C24
-- R3, R9, R10p, R22, R23, R24
1  1 National
Semiconductor
LMX248X6211FPEBPC
B
Rev 6-29-2006
εr=4 Second Layer is 10 mils down FR4 n/a
2    4 SPC Technology SPCS-6 Stand-
Offs   156mil n/a n/a Nylon Place in 4 holds in edge of board
3     1 FCI Electronics 52601-S10-8 10-Pin Heade
r   n/a n/a Plastic uWire
4    6 Johnson Components 142-0701-851 Edge
SMA         Metal RF_OUT, IF_OUT, OSCin,VccPLL, VccAMP, VccVCO
5           15 Kemet C0603C101J5GAC 100 pF 603 50 V 5% C0G C6, C9, C10, C11, C12, C13, C14, C15, C16, C17, C18, C19, C27, C28,
C29
6            1 Kemet C0603C102J5GAC 1 nF 603 50 V 5% C0G C4_RF
7            1 Kemet C0805C182J3GAC 1.8 nF 805 25 V 5% C0G C1_IF
8           1 Kemet C0603C332K5RAC 3.3 nF 603 50 V 5% X7R C3_RF
9            1 Panasonic ECHU1C103JX5 10 nF 805 16 V 5% Film C2_IF
10   1 Kemet C0603C122K5RAC 1.2 nF 805     X7R C1_RF
11 5 Kemet C0603C104K3RAC 100 nF 603 25 V 10% X7R C3, C5, C20, C21, C26
12           1 Kemet C0603C473K4RACTU 47 nF 603 16 V 10% X7R C2_RF
13 3 Kemet C0603C105K3PAC 1 uF 603 25 V 10% X5R C7, C22, C25
14 4 Kemet C0805C106K8PAC 10 uF 805 10V 10% X5R C1, C2, C4, C23
15 3 Vishay CRCW0603000ZRT1 0 ohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R3_IF, R8, R10
16           9 Vishay CRCW0603180JRT1 18 ohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R1, R2, R4, R11, R12, R13, R28, R29, R30
17           1 Vishay CRCW0603510FRT1 51 ohm 0603 10 V 1% Cermaic R5
18            1 Vishay CRCW0603471JRT1 470 ohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R2_RF
19            1 Vishay CRCW0603271JRT1 270 ohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R3_RF
20           1 Vishay CRCW0603122JRT1 1.2 Kohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R4_RF
21            1 Vishay CRCW0603822JRT1 8.2 Kohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R2_IF
22          6 Vishay CRCW0603103JRT1 10 Kohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R6, R7, R14, R16, R18,  R20
23 4 Vishay CRCW0603123JRT1 12 Kohm 0603 10 V 5% Cermaic R15, R17, R19, R21
24          1 National
Semiconductor LMX2485SQA PLL n/a 24P 3.6 n/a Silicon U1
25       1 National
Semiconductor LM6211 AMP n/a SOT23